
Campaign Finance Report
Judicial Independence Defense PAC

Committee #: 101703

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Treasurer: Sifert, Tim

3030 N Central Ave, Ste 609, Phoenix, AZ 85012

Phone: (480) 536-6653

Email: info@arizonajustices.org

2024 Pre-General Election
2024

October 26, 2024

Election Cycle:

Date Filed:

Reporting Period: October 1, 2024-October 19, 2024

Summary of Finances
$250,144.74 Cash Balance at Beginning of Reporting Period:

Total Cash Receipts this Reporting Period:

Total Cash Disbursements this Reporting Period:

Cash Balance at End of Reporting Period:

$88,850.00 

$142,001.10 

$196,993.64 

Report ID: 293971

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State



Pre-General Election101703 Judicial Independence Defense PAC
Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Summary of Activity Filed on 10/26/2024

Other

$0.00 

This Period

$0.00 $0.00 

$78,650.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$10,000.00 $0.00 

$200.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$142,001.10 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 

Personal and Family Contributions

Individual Contributions

Contributions from Political Committees

Business Contributions

Small Contributions

CCEC Funding and Matching

Qualifying Contributions

Loans Made to this Committee

Other Receipts, including Interest and Dividends

Transfers from Other Committees

Cash Surplus from Previous Committee

Total Income

Income

Expenditures

Operating Expenses

Independent & Ballot Measure Expenditures

Contributions to Committees/Businesses

Small Expenses

Transfers to Other Committees

Loans Made by This Committee

Disposal of Surplus Cash

Bill Payments for Previous Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Total Cash Disbursed

This Period

Cash Other Total

Cash Total

Schedule

C1

C2

C3a,b,c

C4a,b,c

C5

C6

C7

L1

R1

T1

S1

E1

E2a,b,c

E3a -E3f

E4

T1

L2

S1

D1

$88,850.00 $0.00 

$142,001.10 $0.00 

$142,001.10 

$0.00 

$78,650.00 

$0.00 

$10,000.00 

$200.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$88,850.00 

$142,001.10 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$142,001.10 

Schedule

Total to Date

$0.00 

$519,301.00 

$0.00 

$10,000.00 

$700.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$332,928.76 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$78.60 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Total to Date

$530,001.00 

$333,007.36 



Pre-General Election

Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

101703 Judicial Independence Defense PAC
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule C2 - Individual contributions Cycle To DateAmountDate

Chucri, Steve

6814 East Valley Vista Lane, Paradise Valley, AZ 85253

10/03/2024 $2,500.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$2,500.00 

President & CEO, Arizona Restaurant AssociationOccupation:

Schafranka, David

4505 E Montecito Ave, Phoenix, AZ 85018

10/03/2024 $50.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$50.00 

Retired, retiredOccupation:

Click, Jim

6403 E Miramar Dr, Tucson, AZ 85715

10/07/2024 $10,000.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$10,000.00 

Owner, Jim Click AutomotiveOccupation:

CROFT, ROBERT

718 W Roosevelt St, Phoenix, AZ 85007

10/07/2024 $1,000.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$1,000.00 

Retired, RetiredOccupation:

Oberndorf, William

615 Front St, San Francisco, CA 94111

10/07/2024 $24,000.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$24,000.00 

Chairman, Oberndorf EnterprisesOccupation:

Pope, James

3324 Granville Dr, Raleigh, NC 27609

10/07/2024 $10,000.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$10,000.00 

Retailer, Variety WholesalersOccupation:

Green, Michael

6545 North 36th Street, Phoenix, AZ 85018

10/09/2024 $500.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$500.00 

Government Relations Consultant, Self-EmployedOccupation:

Quintel, Amy

7321 N. 4th Drive, Phoenix, AZ 85021

10/10/2024 $1,000.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$1,000.00 

homemaker, homemakerOccupation:

Wentworth, Judith

112 West Keim Drive, phoenix, AZ 85013

10/10/2024 $1,500.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$1,500.00 

retired, retiredOccupation:

Herbold, Patricia

2402 E. Esplanade Lane, Unit 903, PHOENIX, AZ, AZ 85016

10/12/2024 $2,000.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$2,000.00 

retired, retiredOccupation:

Waring, James

12202 N 65 Th St, Scottsdale, AZ 85254

10/13/2024 $100.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$100.00 

Councilman, City of phoenixOccupation:

Clements, Christopher

5617 North Palo Cristi Road, Paradise Valley, AZ 85253

10/17/2024 $500.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$500.00 

Retired, RetiredOccupation:

3Filed on 10/26/2024



Pre-General Election

Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

101703 Judicial Independence Defense PAC
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule C2 - Individual contributions Cycle To DateAmountDate

Kendrick, Randy

3964 E Paradise View Dr, Paradise Valley, AZ 85253

10/18/2024 $25,000.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$125,000.00 

RETIRED, RETIREDOccupation:

Rogan, James

PO Box 824, SPRING HILL, TN 37174

10/19/2024 $500.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$500.00 

retired, retiredOccupation:

$78,650.00 

$0.00 

$78,650.00 

Total of Individual Contributions

Total of Refunds Given

Net Total of Individual Contributions

4Filed on 10/26/2024



Pre-General Election

Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

101703 Judicial Independence Defense PAC
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule C4b - Contributions from Corporations/LLCs Cycle To DateAmountDate

Arizona Multihousing Association BGF

818 N 1st St, Phoenix, AZ 85004

10/19/2024 $10,000.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$10,000.00 

Contributions from Corps and LLCsTrans. Type:

$10,000.00 

$0.00 

$10,000.00 

Total of Contributions from Corps/LLCs

Total of Refunds Given

Net Total of Contributions from Corps/LLCs
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Pre-General Election

Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

101703 Judicial Independence Defense PAC
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule In-State Contributions of $100 or Less Cycle To DateAmountDate

Multiple Contributors 10/07/2024 $100.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$700.00 

Multiple Contributors 10/07/2024 $100.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$700.00 

$200.00 

$0.00 

$200.00 

Total of Small Contributions

Total of Refunds Given

Net Total of Small Contributions
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Pre-General Election

Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

101703 Judicial Independence Defense PAC
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule E1 - Operating expenses Cycle To DateAmountDate

Push Digital

342 East Bay Street, Charleston, SC 29401

10/01/2024 $20,000.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$48,000.00 

Communications - AdvertisingCategory:

Push Digital

342 East Bay Street, Charleston, SC 29401

10/02/2024 $28,000.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$48,000.00 

Communications - AdvertisingCategory:

Roosevelt Strategies Group

3104 E. Camelback Rd., 616, Phoenix, AZ 85016

10/08/2024 $69,603.30 Name:

Address: Cash
$176,603.30 

Communications - AdvertisingCategory:

TK Strategy LLC

27412 N 170th St, Rio Verde, AZ 85263

10/10/2024 $2,509.75 Name:

Address: Cash
$10,049.68 

Professional Services - ConsultantsCategory:

Winged Victory

1677 East Maryland, Phoenix, AZ 85012

10/11/2024 $10,000.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$10,000.00 

Professional Services - ConsultantsCategory:

Political Capital, LLC

513 W Campbell Ave, Phoenix, AZ 85013

10/16/2024 $11,539.35 Name:

Address: Cash
$73,390.79 

Professional Services - ConsultantsCategory:

Anedot

1340 Poydras Street, New Orleans, LA 70122

10/19/2024 $348.70 Name:

Address: Cash
$880.54 

Administration - Bank fees/service chargeCategory:

$142,001.10 

$0.00 

$142,001.10 

Total of Operating Expenses

Total of Refunds, Rebates, and Credits Received

Net Total of Operating Expenses

7Filed on 10/26/2024



Pre-General Election

Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

101703 Judicial Independence Defense PAC
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State
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