

Campaign Finance Report

Judicial Independence Defense PAC Committee #: 101703 Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Treasurer: Sifert, Tim

3030 N Central Ave, Ste 609, Phoenix, AZ 85012

Phone: (480) 536-6653

Email: info@arizonajustices.org

2024 Pre-General Election

Election Cycle: 2024

Date Filed: October 26, 2024

Reporting Period: October 1, 2024-October 19, 2024

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Summary of Finances

Cash Balance at Beginning of Reporting Period: \$250,144.74
Total Cash Receipts this Reporting Period: \$88,850.00
Total Cash Disbursements this Reporting Period: \$142,001.10
Cash Balance at End of Reporting Period: \$196,993.64

Report ID: 293971

Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024 Filed on 10/26/2024

Summary of Activity

Income	Schedule	This Period			T-4-14- D-4-	
		Cash	Other	Total	Total to Date	
Personal and Family Contributions	C1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Individual Contributions	C2	\$78,650.00	\$0.00	\$78,650.00	\$519,301.00	
Contributions from Political Committees	C3a,b,c	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Business Contributions	C4a,b,c	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
Small Contributions	C5	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$700.00	
CCEC Funding and Matching	C6	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Qualifying Contributions	C7	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Loans Made to this Committee	L1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Receipts, including Interest and Dividends	R1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Transfers from Other Committees	T1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Cash Surplus from Previous Committee	S1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Income	•	\$88,850.00	\$0.00	\$88,850.00	\$530,001.00	

Expenditures	Schedule		This Period	Total to Date	
•		Cash	Other	Total	Total to Date
Operating Expenses	E1	\$142,001.10	\$0.00	\$142,001.10	\$332,928.76
Independent & Ballot Measure Expenditures	E2a,b,c	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Contributions to Committees/Businesses	E3a -E3f	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Small Expenses	E4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$78.60
Transfers to Other Committees	T1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Loans Made by This Committee	L2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Disposal of Surplus Cash	S1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures		\$142,001.10	\$0.00	\$142,001.10	\$333,007.36
Bill Payments for Previous Expenditures	D1	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Cash Disbursed		\$142,001.10			

Pre-General Election

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule	C2 - Individual contributions	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	Chucri, Steve	10/03/2024	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Address:	6814 East Valley Vista Lane, Paradise Valley, AZ 85253		Cash	
Occupation:	President & CEO, Arizona Restaurant Association			
Name:	Schafranka, David	10/03/2024	\$50.00	\$50.00
Address:	4505 E Montecito Ave, Phoenix, AZ 85018		Cash	
Occupation:	Retired, retired			
Name:	Click, Jim	10/07/2024	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Address:	6403 E Miramar Dr, Tucson, AZ 85715		Cash	
Occupation:	Owner, Jim Click Automotive			
Name:	CROFT, ROBERT	10/07/2024	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Address:	718 W Roosevelt St, Phoenix, AZ 85007		Cash	
Occupation:	Retired, Retired			
Name:	Oberndorf, William	10/07/2024	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
Address:	615 Front St, San Francisco, CA 94111		Cash	
Occupation:	Chairman, Oberndorf Enterprises			
Name:	Pope, James	10/07/2024	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Address:	3324 Granville Dr, Raleigh, NC 27609		Cash	
Occupation:	Retailer, Variety Wholesalers			
Name:	Green, Michael	10/09/2024	\$500.00	\$500.00
Address:	6545 North 36th Street, Phoenix, AZ 85018		Cash	
Occupation:	Government Relations Consultant, Self-Employed			
Name:	Quintel, Amy	10/10/2024	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Address:	7321 N. 4th Drive, Phoenix, AZ 85021		Cash	
Occupation:	homemaker, homemaker			
Name:	Wentworth, Judith	10/10/2024	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Address:	112 West Keim Drive, phoenix, AZ 85013		Cash	
Occupation:	retired, retired			
Name:	Herbold, Patricia	10/12/2024	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Address:	2402 E. Esplanade Lane, Unit 903, PHOENIX, AZ, AZ 85016		Cash	
Occupation:	retired, retired			
Name:	Waring, James	10/13/2024	\$100.00	\$100.00
Address:	12202 N 65 Th St, Scottsdale, AZ 85254		Cash	
Occupation:	Councilman, City of phoenix			
Name:	Clements, Christopher	10/17/2024	\$500.00	\$500.00
Address:	5617 North Palo Cristi Road, Paradise Valley, AZ 85253		Cash	
Occupation:	Retired, Retired			

Filed on 10/26/2024 3

101703 Judicial Independence Defense PAC

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Pre-General Election

Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

Schedule C2 - Individual contributions

Schedule	C2 - Iliaividuai Colitributions	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	Kendrick, Randy	10/18/2024	\$25,000.00	\$125,000.00
Address:	3964 E Paradise View Dr, Paradise Valley, AZ 85253		Cash	
Occupation:	RETIRED, RETIRED			
Name:	Rogan, James	10/19/2024	\$500.00	\$500.00
Address:	PO Box 824, SPRING HILL, TN 37174		Cash	
Occupation:	retired, retired			
Total of Individual Contributions		\$78,650.00		
Total of Refunds Given		\$0.00		
Net Total of Indiv	vidual Contributions		\$78,650.00	

Filed on 10/26/2024

4

101703 Judicial Independence Defense PAC

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Pre-General Election

Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

Schedule C4b - Contributions from Corporations/LLCs

Schedule	C4b - Contributions from Corporations/LLCs	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	Arizona Multihousing Association BGF	10/19/2024	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Address:	818 N 1st St, Phoenix, AZ 85004		Cash	
Trans. Type:	Contributions from Corps and LLCs			
Total of Contributions from Corps/LLCs			\$10,000.00	
Total of Refunds Given			\$0.00	
Net Total of Cont	ributions from Corps/LLCs		\$10,000.00	

5

Filed on 10/26/2024

Pre-General Election

Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

Schedule In-State Contributions of \$100 or Less

Schedule	in-State Contributions of \$100 or Less	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	Multiple Contributors	10/07/2024	\$100.00	\$700.00
Address:			Cash	
Name:	Multiple Contributors	10/07/2024	\$100.00	\$700.00
Address:			Cash	
Total of Small Co	ontributions		\$200.00	
Total of Refunds Given		\$0.00		
Net Total of Sma	all Contributions		\$200.00	

6

Filed on 10/26/2024

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Pre-General Election

Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024 Schodule E1 Operating expenses

Schedule	E1 - Operating expenses	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	Push Digital	10/01/2024	\$20,000.00	\$48,000.00
Address:	342 East Bay Street, Charleston, SC 29401		Cash	
Category:	Communications - Advertising			
Name:	Push Digital	10/02/2024	\$28,000.00	\$48,000.00
Address:	342 East Bay Street, Charleston, SC 29401		Cash	
Category:	Communications - Advertising			
Name:	Roosevelt Strategies Group	10/08/2024	\$69,603.30	\$176,603.30
Address:	3104 E. Camelback Rd., 616, Phoenix, AZ 85016		Cash	
Category:	Communications - Advertising			
Name:	TK Strategy LLC	10/10/2024	\$2,509.75	\$10,049.68
Address:	27412 N 170th St, Rio Verde, AZ 85263		Cash	
Category:	Professional Services - Consultants			
Name:	Winged Victory	10/11/2024	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Address:	1677 East Maryland, Phoenix, AZ 85012		Cash	
Category:	Professional Services - Consultants			
Name:	Political Capital, LLC	10/16/2024	\$11,539.35	\$73,390.79
Address:	513 W Campbell Ave, Phoenix, AZ 85013		Cash	
Category:	Professional Services - Consultants			
Name:	Anedot	10/19/2024	\$348.70	\$880.54
Address:	1340 Poydras Street, New Orleans, LA 70122		Cash	
Category:	Administration - Bank fees/service charge			
Total of Operating Expenses			\$142,001.10	
Total of Refunds, Rebates, and Credits Received		\$0.00		
Net Total of Operating Expenses		\$142,001.10		

7 Filed on 10/26/2024

Covers 10/01/2024 to 10/19/2024

Filed on 10/26/2024

8